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Minneapolis 
City of Lakes 

Checklist for Top Strate~ies: 
Reducing Crime and Increasing Safety on Site 

Complete these Strategies before Construction: 
1) Find Precinct of where development is located 

o Go to => "Web-based Precinct Finder" sheet OR 
o See Enclosed Precinct Map and Contact List 

2) Contact the Crime Prevention Specialist responsible for 
the particular neighborhood to conduct a crime assessment on 
site and be main contact of inquiries 

o Go to => "Enclosed Precinct Map and Contact List" 

3) Fill out enclosed Construction Site Security Survey and 
send to Crime Prevention Specialist - retain copy for your 
records. 

4) Secure the Construction Site 
o Go to => "Best Practices" sheet under heading 

"Securing the Site" 

5) Be thoughtful about which materials you use and how 
they are phased in the project construction 

o Go to => "Best Practices" sheet under heading 
ccConstruction Phasing" 

http://apps.ci.minneapolis.mn.us/AddressApp/SearchByAddress.aspx?AppID=PolicePrecinctFinderApp
http://www.ci.minneapolis.mn.us/safe/docs/safe-staff-map.pdf
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4TH PRECINCT
SECTOR 1
Lt. Bret Lindback — 612-673-2991
bret.lindback@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Tim Hammett
612-673-2866
timothy.hammett@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

WEST BROADWAY SAFETY CENTER
1011 West Broadway Ave.
CPS Rowena Holmes
612-767-2154
rowena.holmes@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

SECTOR 2
LT. Jeff Rugel — 612-673-5606
james.rugel@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Mary Etzioni
612-673-3364
mary.etzioni@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Jennifer Waisanen
612-673-5873
jennifer.waisanen@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

SECTOR 3
LT. Mike Sauro — 612-673-5658
michael.sauro@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Shannon McDonough
612-673-2805
shannon.mcdonough@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

5TH PRECINCT
SECTOR 1
Lt. Eddie Frizell — 612-673-2919
eddie.frizell@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Chelsea Adams
612-673-2819
chelsea.adams@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

SECTOR 2
Lt. Marie Przynski — 612-673-5595
marie.przynski@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Tom Thompson
612-673-2823
thomas.thompson@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

SECTOR 3
Lt. Chris Hildreth — 612-673-2755
christopher.hildreth@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

Fulton, Lynnhurst & Tangletown
CPS Chelsea Adams
612-673-2819
chelsea.adams@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

Armatage, Kenny & Windom
CPS Tom Thompson
612-673-2823
thomas.thompson@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

2ND PRECINCT
SECTOR 1
Lt. Greg Reinhardt — 612-673-3587
gregory.reinhardt@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Carol Oosterhuis
612-673-2874
carol.oosterhuis@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

SECTOR 2
Lt. Robert Kroll — 612-673-3678
robert.kroll@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Rick Maas
612-673-2797
richard.maas@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

1ST PRECINCT
SECTOR 1
Lt. Travis Glampe — 612-673-3679
travis.glampe@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Luther Krueger
612-673-2923
luther.krueger@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

SECTOR 2
Lt. Kathy Waite — 612-673-2575
kathy.waite@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Ahmed Hassan
612-290-3960
ahmed.hassan@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CCP/SAFE CENTRAL

3RD PRECINCT
SECTOR 1
Lt. Mike Sullivan — 612-673-5802
michael.sullivan@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Don Greeley
612-673-3482
donald.greeley@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

Franklin Safety Center
1201 Franklin Ave. E.
CPS Carla Nielson
612-871-8090
carla.nielson@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

SECTOR 2
Lt. Wes Ostlund — 612-673-5787
wesley.ostlund@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Karen Notsch
612-673-2856
karen.notsch@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

Midtown Safety Center
2949 Chicago Ave. S.
CPS Renee Allen
612-825-6138
renee.allen@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

SECTOR 3
Lt. Arthur Knight — 612-673-5788
arthur.knight@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Sue Roethele
612-673-2839
sue.roethele@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

SECTOR 4
Lt. Arthur Knight — 612-673-5788
arthur.knight@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CPS Shun Tillman
612-673-2846
shun.tillman@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

Operation Identification (OP ID)
612-673-2749
Crime Prevention Website
www.ci.minneapolis.mn.us/safe
612-673-2956

Dispute with a Neighbor
Minneapolis Mediation Program (MMP)
612-822-9883

Operations Manager
John Baumann
612-673-3447
john.baumann@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

Commercial Security /
Rental Licensing
Officer Judy Perry
612-673-3044
judy.perry@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

Calls for Service/
RECAP Reports
612-673-3082
McGruff House
612-673-2912
National Night Out
612-673-3447

PROJECT KEEPING THE FAITH
CPS Hillary Freeman
612-673-2892
hillary.freeman@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

CULTURAL OUTREACH
Spanish:  CPS John Reed
612-673-5579
john.reed@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

Somali:  CPS Ahmed Hassan
612-290-3960
ahmed.hassan@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

Minneapolis Police Department
Sector Lieutenant & Crime Prevention Specialist Contacts

Effective February 15, 2008

SectorMapLT-CPS.FH11  2/08

For the most current version of this map, please see
http://www.ci.minneapolis.mn.us/safe/docs/safe-staff-map.pdf or call 612-673-2956.

http://www.ci.minneapolis.mn.us/safe/docs/safe-staff-map.pdf













